# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN RATELLE	08/03/2018
FREDERIC JOANIS	08/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EIDOS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	400 DE MAISONNEUVE WEST	
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1L4	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15694574

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)954-1396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-954-1500

Email: JOBISSON@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

**Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR** 

Address Line 1: 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE STREET WEST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300** 

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84018825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANRO ZLOBEC
SIGNATURE:	/Sanro Zlobec/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Confirmatory\_assignment\_from\_inventors\_to\_EIC#page1.tif source=Confirmatory assignment from inventors to EIC#page2.tif source=Confirmatory\_assignment\_from\_inventors to EIC#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046750 FRAME: 0490** 505070989

 $source = Confirmatory\_assignment\_from\_inventors\_to\_EIC\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 046750 FRAME: 0491

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS

- 1. Kevin RATELLE, citizen of Canada, whose post office address is c/o Eidos Montreal, 400 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West, 6th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 1L4; and
- 2. Frédéric JOANIS, citizen of Canada, whose post office address is c/o Eidos Montreal, 400 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West, 6th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 1L4;

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), made, developed or created certain discoveries, works, concepts, ideas, tools, engines, software, inventions, designs, improvements, and/or technical developments in the course of the Assignors' employment by EIDOS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 400 de Maisonneuve West, 6th floor, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1L4, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), certain of which are described and/or claimed in the following patent applications and/or patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Assets"):

Title	Filing Date	Country/ Region	Serial No.
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RENDERING VIDEO GAME IMAGES	September 1, 2017	United States	15/694,574
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RENDERING VIDEO GAME IMAGES	October 30, 2017	Canada	2,984,295
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RENDERING VIDEO GAME IMAGES	November 21, 2017	Europe	17202834.2
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RENDERING VIDEO GAME IMAGES	November 30, 2017	Japan	2017-230189

Confirmatory Assignment from Kevin RATELLE et al. to EIDOS INTERACTIVE CORP. Page 1 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046750 FRAME: 0492

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is, and has been, the beneficial owner of the Assignors' rights arising from, or related to, the Patent Assets pursuant to a *Contrat de travail* (Employment Agreement) entered into with the Assignors on 1.) October 3, 2016 and 2.) October 9, 2012, pursuant to which the Assignors assigned and agreed to assign such rights, during and after the Assignors' employment by the Assignee, to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS, in order to confirm the Assignee's legal ownership and title in and to, and to effect the recordal of the assignment and transfer of, the Patent Assets and related patent rights based on such Patent Assets worldwide, the Assignors and the Assignee hereby agree to sign this Confirmatory Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in virtue of, and in consideration of, the Assignors' employment by the Assignee, the Assignors hereby confirm having assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest, for any and all countries in the world, in and to the Patent Assets, inclusive of any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issuances, and re-examinations thereof, any and all rights of priority derived therefrom, any and all patents that may issue on any of the foregoing, and any and all right, title, interest, privileges, damages, settlements and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from the Patent Assets, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent Assets, all of which or the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, who, as agents of the Assignee, were hired to invent and who acknowledge the Assignee's beneficial or exclusive ownership in such Patent Assets, had no assignment or transfer been made;

AND, as agreed by the Assignee and the Assignors, this document has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et les cédants, ce document a été rédigé en anglais.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

Confirmatory Assignment from Kevin RATELLE et al. to EIDOS INTERACTIVE CORP. Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046750 FRAME: 0493

Kevin RATELLE
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, KIM PHAM - GUILBEAULT, whose full postal address is 301-170 JEAN-BELIVEAU, VAUPPEUL-DORION, J7VOYS hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kevin RATELLE, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Confirmatory Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Montreal, this 3 day of August, 20/8.  (City/Town)  Witness signature
SIGNED this 3 day of August, 20 18
Frederic Town
Frédéric JOANIS
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, HUGO LEMERISE, whose full postal address is 4569 Rue Euclide-Brien, hantreal, HIN 3KY, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Frédéric JOANIS, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Confirmatory Assignment, sign and execute same.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SIGNED this 3 day of August, 2018

Confirmatory Assignment from Kevin RATELLE *et al.* to EIDOS INTERACTIVE CORP. Page 3 of 4

Withess signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 046750 FRAME: 0494** 

Name: DAUID ANFOSSI
Title: STUDIO HEAD
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Julien Bourrals, whose full postal address is single Selastien Vaub 27 10, kentucky Drive, Saint-Lorane, (C)C, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see , who is personally known to me
to be the person named in this Confirmatory Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Montreal , this 24 day of August , 2018.
(City/Town)

SIGNED this 24 day of August, 2018
EIDOS INTERACTIVE ORPORATION

Confirmatory Assignment from Kevin RATELLE et al. to EIDOS INTERACTIVE CORP. Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046750 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 08/30/2018**